04-29-1999



101022870

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

12 13 3:45

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
ļ	TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
	X New	X Assignment License			
6	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Decument ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
N	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #				
	Corrective Document	Change of Name			
	Reel # Frame #	Other			
22	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
٧ ر	Name ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORAT	TION OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY 041499			
1	Formerly				
7	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Ž	Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CALIFORNIA					
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	S INC.				
	DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of					
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 2500 BROADWAY STREET				
	Address (line 1) 2500 BROADWAY STREET Address (line 2) SANTA MONICA	CALIFORNIA 90404-3061			
	Address (line 1) 2500 BROADWAY STREET Address (line 2)	CALIFORNIA State/Country Limited Partnership GALIFORNIA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
	Address (line 1) 2500 BROADWAY STREET Address (line 2) SANTA MONICA City	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
	Address (line 1) 2500 BROADWAY STREET Address (line 2) SANTA MONICA City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
	Address (line 1) 2500 BROADWAY STREET Address (line 2) SANTA MONICA City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
04/28	Address (line 1) 2500 BROADWAY STREET Address (line 2) SANTA MONICA City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , WastRADEMARKI

REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0691

FORM	PTO-1618B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OND OCE1	0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Address _A	Area Code and Telephone Number (3	310) 449–3198			
Name	DEBI COLEMAN DABBS					
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)	SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90404-3061					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1			
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or	Pagistration Number(s)	Made if additional materials			
	• •	e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property)			
	demark Application Number(s		ration Number(s)			
75-427257						
Number of I	Properties					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ AMOUNT DUE			
	f Payment: Enclos	ed Deposit Account X				
Deposit A		onal fees can be charged to the account.)				
,		posit Account Number:	# 13-2985			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Patricia V. Mayer						
Senior Vi Legal Div	ce President	4 May a We	April 21, 1999			
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY, a California corporation having its principal place of business at 515 South Flower Street, Los Angeles, California 90071, does hereby sell, assign and set over absolutely unto METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC., a company duly incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2500 Broadway Street, Santa Monica, California 90404, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest, and the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the following trademark:

MAGNIFICENT SEVEN

including, but not limited to, its U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/427,257 (MAGNIFICENT SEVEN).

AND WHEREAS, for the purpose of registration and by way of further assurance, METRO-GOLDWYN-MAYER STUDIOS INC. has requested that the ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY execute and deliver this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY has executed this Assignment in the City of Los Augeles , State of Cultura , this 14th day of April, 1999.

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY

By: Name: L

ne: Lawrence

CORDORATE S

Date: April 14

_, 1999

RECORDED: 04/27/1999

NY1:671965.1 EXHIBIT #2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0693